FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



07-11-2003



102494281

epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
x New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 06 23 03 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name FELDMANN IMPORTS, INC.	06 23 03
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion MINNESOTA
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name INFORMATION HANDLING SERVI	CES, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	6
Address (line 1) 15 INVERNESS WAY EAST	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) ENGLEWOOD	COLOPADO 80112
Address (inte 3) ENGLEWOOD City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X/ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion COLORADO
AZZI MIES LED AAAAAAA 17040A FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
US LINELLER VOODGOOD 1700300	
21 40.00 OP	
~1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0813

FORM PTC-1618B Expres 05/2009 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 1) TRANSPOTOMAC PLA	AZA		
Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRI	FAX STREET		
Address (line 3) SUITE 900			
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRO	GINIA 22314		
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number (703	3} 739-4900	
Name LARSON & TAYLOR			
Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLA	AZA		
Address (Ilne 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRF	PAX STREET, SUITE 900		
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRG	GINIA 22314		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance documents	nent # 3	
Trademark Application Number		Mark if additional numbers attached	
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Nu		on Number(s)	
	1,708,980		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Deposit Account	Enclosed XX Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or	r If additional fees_can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	12-0555	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and co f the original document. Charges to deposit accord	orrect and any unt are authorized, as	
	/hul).L	JULY 8, 2003	
BREWSTER TAYLOR	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FELDMANN IMPORTS, INC. f/k/a TERRY FELDMANN'S IMPORTS, INC.

("<u>Feldmann</u>") a corporation of Minnesota and having a principal place of business in Bloomington, Minnesota, has adopted, used and is using the service mark *TECH CONNECT* and had a registration 1,708,980 issued from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1992;

WHEREAS, INFORMATION HANDLING SERVICES, INC. ("IHS"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in Englewood, Colorado is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Feldmann does hereby assign to IHS all right, title and interest in the above identified registration thereof, and all goodwill associated with the mark.

FELDMANN IMPORTS INC.

Dated:	4/23/05
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

11-1-

RECORDED: 07/08/2003

Julie Feldmann, President

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN, STATE OF MINNESOTA

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0815